ROBUR Stands out in Lünendonk Ranking with Greatest Growth in Company Comparison

In the latest publication of the Lünendonk Industry Service Ranking, ROBUR reaches seventh place among the top 20 in the industry. The ranking is based on annual sales in Germany in 2022.

Munich, October 5, 2023 – ROBUR, the Munich-based industrial services specialist for digital transformation and ecological change, achieves seventh place among the top 20 in this year's Lünendonk ranking. In addition, the company stands out with the greatest growth among the top 20 companies.

The ranking is based on the 2022 annual sales in Germany of the participating companies. According to the study, ROBUR Industry Service Group GmbH achieved the highest growth of 31;5% compared to the other companies in the top 20. The company's sales in Germany in fiscal year 2022 were 253.0 million euros - as a total group, including foreign operations, 352.8 million euros.

The ROBUR Industry Service Group offers customers a broad portfolio of solutions for the planning, realization, maintenance, modernization and optimization of industrial assets plants - including relocation and dismantling. In doing so, it covers all relevant areas, from mechanics and electrical engineering to automation. More than 3,000 qualified employees work for the ROBUR Industry Service Group at over 40 locations worldwide.

The 14th annual Lünendonk® study "Industry Service Companies in Germany" included 29 service providers. It gives a comprehensive overview of the structure of the German industrial services market and contains numerous long-term evaluations, detailed analyses and interpretations of current issues.

"We are very pleased with our excellent performance in the Lünendonk ranking, which confirms our position as one of the leading industrial services providers in Germany. This is the result of our consistent strategy based on quality, innovation, and customer proximity. We thank our colleagues for their tireless efforts and commitment; our customers for their trust in us and our partner companies. Our colleagues will continue to do their utmost to provide our customers with the right solutions for their individual requirements," explains Jan-Jörg Müller-Seiler, Managing Partner and CEO ROBUR Industry Service Group.

About ROBUR Industry Service Group GmbH (ROBUR)

Founded in 2015 in response to the ecological change of industries and the changing challenges of high-quality and increasingly digital industrial services, ROBUR now ranks among the top 10 industrial service providers in Germany with sales of over EUR 350 million in 2022 and an established global presence. Both the financing and the leadership of the group are characterized by partnership and entrepreneurialism. Our member companies benefit from the size and internationality of the group and can leverage sales, capacity utilization and management synergies.

About 3,000 colleagues globally work in the wind, water, energy, industrials and process industries. As expert partners for our customers, we create holistic solutions from the planning and realization to maintenance and operation, to the relocation and decommissioning and support our customers with digital, automation and data-insights solutions in shaping their digital transformation. The challenges of ecological change are our drive for creating efficient, optimized and holistic solutions for the benefit of our customers, the environment and the future generations.

Contact

ROBUR Industry Service Group GmbH

Tobias Gärtner Chief Marketing Officer | Senior Partner ROBUR Ganghoferstr. 70 80339 Munich

Phone: +49 151 24 15 98 85

E-Mail: pr@robur-group.com

Marina Aleksić PR & Marketing Managerin Ganghoferstr. 70 80339 Munich

Phone: +49 151 15 27 55 23

